
Screw ST4×16

Right handle

Allen 4

Cable

Cable jacket

Screw ST4×14

Strain relief

Capacitor 

Switch

Carbon brush holder

Carbon brush 

Carbon brush cover

Housing

Stator

Screw ST4×45

Wind-proof circle

607 bearing cover

607Z（B）bearing

Rotor

Screw M5×8

13
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
4

6000RS beariong

Lock spring

Gear box

Steel jacket

Spindle

Steel jacket 

Big gear

Pin

Needle bearing

Reciprocating lever

Sliding block

Pin

Slide wedge

Screw M5×12

Plastic cover

Screw M4×14

Screw ST4×18

Right gear box cover

M5×12 Screw

Blade holder system

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
4
1
4
1
4
1
2
1

Part Description Qty Part Description Qty

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

PARTS LIST

PARTS LIST 79540RECIPROCATING SAW 710W



ASSEMBLY DIAGRAM

ASSEMBLY DIAGRAM

79540RECIPROCATING SAW 710W


